A/b SXI -	4 O DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 OCT 200	
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 10 / 4 7 5 € 3 5	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⊶ •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10269	6515ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1024.03 INGVARSSON, Robert	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SWEDISH BIOBURNER SYSTEM AKTIEBOLAG Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 194	
	SE-662 24 AMAL, Sweden	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
Other Execution Date: October 2, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: George T. Marcou	7 Total fee (37 CER 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
1, 150 mm	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is not is a true copy of the original document. George T. Marcou (Reg. No. 33,014). Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet attachments and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015077 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Swedish Bioburner System Aktiebolag P.O. Box 194 SE-662 24 ÅMÅL, Sweden

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and

possessions in and to his Steel article	invention relating to	0	
[] Execu [] Serial	ted concurrently here ted on No. PCT/SE02/008		
thereof and in and to any application or for said invand enjoyed by said ASS of the term or terms for w	and all Letters Pater vention, including ar IGNEE, its successowhich any and all successory.	on including any and an di- nt of the United States wh my and all reissues or exter ors, legal representatives a ch Letters Patent may be go I by the undersigned had to	ich may issue on any such isions thereof, to be held ind assigns to be full end tranted as fully and
	and all such Letters	rizes and requests the Cor Patent to said ASSIGNEE	
Each of the under	signed warrants and e interests herein sol	covenants that he has the ld and assigned and that he	full and unencumbered e has not executed and
Each of the understand ASSIGNEE, its successor to said invention or patential tightful oaths, testify in an accessary or desirable by perfect title to said inventand to any and all Letters extensions, in said ASSIG	signed further coven essors, legal representations, legal representation and that application and that application and application, to said application, to said application, its successors tatives or assigns in	ants and agrees that at any ntatives or assigns he will	communicate to said tion known to him relating wer any papers, make all rful acts deemed intatives or assigns to d continuations thereof con, including reissues or id ASSIGNEE, its
Vame: Robert INCVARSSO	2 October 20 ON Date:	Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:	Name:	Date:

RECORDED: 10/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 015077 FRAME: 0081